3.0SMC Series 3000W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage temperature range Tstg -55 to +150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -55 to +150 ℃
Steady state power dissipation at TL=75℃ PM(AV) 8.0 W
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/1000μs waveform PPP 3000 W
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 80A for Unidirectional VF 5.0 V
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25ºC, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted)

RS485, etc.)
SMC
Marking ORDERING INFORMATION
3.0SMC   xx    C   A
(1)        (2)       (3)    (4)
(1) 3000W 3.0SMC Series
(2) VR Voltage
(3) Bi-Directional
(4) 5% VBR voltage tolerance
A6V8
1509
A6V8:Device Marking Code.
1509:In ninth week ,2015
www.scr-ky.com   Rev.01 SEP.30.2015   page  of  51
ShenZhen HanKingYuan Electronic Co.,Ltd
Part Number Marking VR IR@
VR
VBR@IT IT VC@
IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-polar Bi-polar Uni Bi (V)  μA min(V) max(V) mA V A
3.0SMC6.8A 3.0SMC6.8CA A6V8 C6V8 5.8 150 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 285.7
3.0SMC7.5A 3.0SMC7.5CA A7V5 C7V5 6.4 100 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 265.5
3.0SMC8.2A 3.0SMC8.2CA A8V2 C8V2 7.02 50 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 247.9
3.0SMC9.1A 3.0SMC9.1CA A9V1 C9V1 7.78 20 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 223.9
3.0SMC10A 3.0SMC10CA A10 C10 8.55 10 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 206.9
3.0SMC11A 3.0SMC11CA A11 C11 9.4 5 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 192.3
3.0SMC12A 3.0SMC12CA A12 C12 10.2 2 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 179.6
3.0SMC13A 3.0SMC13CA A13 C13 11.1 1 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 164.8
3.0SMC15A 3.0SMC15CA A15 C15 12.8 1 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 141.5
3.0SMC16A 3.0SMC16CA A16 C16 13.6 1 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 133.3
3.0SMC18A 3.0SMC18CA A18 C18 15.3 1 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 119.0
3.0SMC20A 3.0SMC20CA A20 C20 17.1 1 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 108.3
3.0SMC22A 3.0SMC22CA A22 C22 18.8 1 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 98.0
3.0SMC24A 3.0SMC24CA A24 C24 20.5 1 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 90.4
3.0SMC27A 3.0SMC27CA A27 C27 23.1 1 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 80.0
3.0SMC30A 3.0SMC30CA A30 C30 25.6 1 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 72.5
3.0SMC33A 3.0SMC33CA A33 C33 28.2 1 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 65.6
3.0SMC36A 3.0SMC36CA A36 C36 30.8 1 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 60.1
3.0SMC39A 3.0SMC39CA A39 C39 33.3 1 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 55.7
3.0SMC43A 3.0SMC43CA A43 C43 36.8 1 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 50.6
3.0SMC47A 3.0SMC47CA A47 C47 40.2 1 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 46.3
3.0SMC51A 3.0SMC51CA A51 C51 43.6 1 48.50 53.60 1 70.1 42.8
3.0SMC56A 3.0SMC56CA A56 C56 47.8 1 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 39.0
3.0SMC62A 3.0SMC62CA A62 C62 53.0 1 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 35.3
3.0SMC68A 3.0SMC68CA A68 C68 58.1 1 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 32.6
3.0SMC75A 3.0SMC75CA A75 C75 64.1 1 71.30 78.80 1 103.0 29.1
3.0SMC82A 3.0SMC82CA A82 C82 70.1 1 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 26.5
3.0SMC91A 3.0SMC91CA A91 C91 77.8 1 86.50 95.50 1 125.0 24.0
3.0SMC100A 3.0SMC100CA A100 C100 85.5 1 95.00 105.0 1 137.0 21.9
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃, continued)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
www.scr-ky.com   Rev.01 SEP.30.2015   page  of  52
3.0SMC Series 3000W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Part Number Marking VR IR@
VR
VBR@IT IT VC@
IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V μA min(V) max(V) mA V A
3.0SMC110A 3.0SMC110CA A110 C110 94.0 1 105.0 116.0 1 152.0 19.7
3.0SMC120A 3.0SMC120CA A120 C120 102 1 114.0 126.0 1 165.0 18.2
3.0SMC130A 3.0SMC130CA A130 C130 111 1 124.0 137.0 1 179.0 16.8
3.0SMC150A 3.0SMC150CA A150 C150 128 1 143.0 158.0 1 207.0 14.5
3.0SMC160A 3.0SMC160CA A160 C160 136 1 152.0 168.0 1 219.0 13.7
3.0SMC170A 3.0SMC170CA A170 C170 145 1 162.0 179.0 1 234.0 12.8